SCHEDULE 2

Article 4

PART 1

Modifications of other instruments

1. The Wireless Telegraphy (Guernsey) Order 1994(1) shall be modified as set out in paragraph 2.

2. For Article 3(1), substitute "(1) Sections 102, 106(4) and (5), 109(6) and 110(1) of, and Part IV of Schedule 7 to, the Telecommunications Act 1984(**2**) shall extend to Guernsey subject to the exceptions, adaptations and modifications specified in Part 1 of the Schedule to this Order.".

- 3. The Communications (Guernsey) Order 2003(3) shall be modified as follows—
 - (a) for article 4 substitute—

"4. The Secretary of State shall not request OFCOM under subsection (2) of section 22 of the 2003 Act to do as respects the Bailiwick of Guernsey one or more of the things set out in subsection (1) of that section unless he has first consulted appropriate authorities in the Bailiwick of Guernsey.";

- (b) in article 6-
 - (i) for "Sections 390 to 396, 400 and 402 to 406, Sections 410 and 411;" substitute "sections 390 to 392, 393(1)(a), (c) and (d), (2) to (4), (5)(c) to (k), (m) to (p) and 394(1), (2)(a), (b), (d) to (f) and (3) to (10), 395, 396, 400, 402(1), (2)(a) and (c) and (3), 403, 404(1) to (3), (4)(a), (d) and (e) and sections 405 and 406, 410 and 411"; and
 - (ii) for "Schedules 1, 5, 8 to 15 and 17 to 19" substitute "Schedules 1, 2, 8, 9 to 15 and 19;
- (c) in Schedule 2 (Modifications with which provisions of the Communications Act 2003 extend to the Bailiwick of Guernsey)—
 - (i) for paragraph 104, substitute "In Schedule 8 (decisions not subject to appeal), omit paragraphs 3 to 12, 37, the words "or 62" in paragraph 40(b) and paragraph 46,";
 - (ii) in paragraph 112(1) for "170 to 144" substitute "70 to 72(1), 72(3) to (9), 73 to 144; and
 - (iii) in paragraph 113(1) for "6 to 20" substitute "7 to 19" and for "55 to 63" substitute "56 to 62";
 - (iv) after sub-paragraph 113(c) insert—
 - "(cc) in paragraph 23 omit sub-paragraph 1(c)(i);
 - (cd) in sub-paragraph (2) omit the words "(or that Act of 1949);
 - (ce) omit sub-paragraph (3).".
 - (v) in paragraph 114 insert sub-paragraph (f)-
 - "(f) omit Notes 1 to 3 of Schedule 19.".

⁽**1**) S.I. 1994/1064.

^{(2) 1984} c.12; sections 102 and 109(6) were repealed by the Communications Act 2003, section 406(7) and Schedule 19(1).

⁽³⁾ S.I. 2003/3195, amended by S.I. 2004/715; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Document Generated: 2024-04-17 Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

PART 2

Revocations

Revocations	Reference	Extent of revocation
The Wireless Telegraphy (Channel Islands) Order 1952	S.I. 1952/1900	The whole of the Order insofar as it applies to Guernsey
The Marine & c, Broadcasting (Offences) (Guernsey) Order 1967	S.I. 1967/1274	The whole of the Order
The Wireless Telegraphy (Channel Islands) Order 1967	S.I. 1967/1279	The whole of the Order insofar as it applies to Guernsey
The Wireless Telegraphy (Guernsey) Order 1994	S.I. 1994/1064	Article 3(2) and, in Part 1 to the Schedule, paragraphs 3 to 15 and 18, and in Part II to the Schedule, paragraphs 2 and 3
The WirelessTelegraphy(ChannelIslands)(Amendment)Order 1997	S.I. 1997/284	The whole of the Order insofar as it applies to Guernsey
The Wireless Telegraphy (Guernsey) Order 1998	S.I. 1998/1511	The whole of the Order
The Communications (Guernsey) Order 2003	S.I. 2003/3195	In article 6, the words "Chapter 2 (spectrum use): sections 152, 154 to 179, 183 and 184". In Schedule 2 (Modifications with which provisions of the Communications Act 2003 extend to the Bailiwick of Guernsey), paragraphs 16 to 26, 94(a)(ii), 101(a), 103 and 112(b) to (l)